

FILED
DEC 22 2008

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

NO. 80888-1

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2008 DEC 22 AM 8:12
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

CLERK

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

KIMME PUTMAN,

Appellant,

vs.

**WENATCHEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER, P.S., a Washington professional
service corporation,**

Respondent,

and

**PATRICK J. WENDT, M.D.; DAVID B. LEVITSKY, M.D. SHAWN C. KELLEY,
M.D.; and JOHN DOE NO. 1; JOHN DOE NO. 2; JANE DOE NO. 1 and JANE
DOE NO. 2,**

Defendants.

**APPEAL FROM CHELAN COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
Honorable John E. Bridges, Judge**

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

**REED McCLURE
By Pamela A. Okano
Attorneys for Respondent**

Address:

**Two Union Square
601 Union Street, Suite 1500
Seattle, WA 98101-1363
(206) 292-4900**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | Page |
|---|------|
| I. ARGUMENT..... | 1 |
| A. SECTION 28(10) APPLIES ONLY TO INDEBTEDNESS, LIABILITY, OR OTHER OBLIGATION OWED TO THE STATE OR A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION | 1 |
| B. RCW 7.70.150 DOES NOT RELEASE OR EXTINGUISH A LIABILITY WITHIN THE MEANING OF SECTION 28(10) | 4 |
| II. CONCLUSION | 5 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

| | Page |
|---|------|
| <i>Chlopeck Fish Co. v. City of Seattle</i> , 64 Wash. 315, 117 P. 232 (1911)..... | 3 |
| <i>Gruen v. State Tax Commission</i> , 35 Wn.2d 1, 211 P.2d 651 (1949), <i>overruled on other grounds, State ex rel. Washington State Finance Committee v. Martin</i> , 62 Wn.2d 645, 384 P.2d 833 (1963)..... | 2 |
| <i>Larson v. Seattle Popular Monorail Authority</i> , 156 Wn.2d 752, 131 P.3d 892 (2006)..... | 3 |
| <i>Malyon v. Pierce County</i> , 131 Wn.2d 779, 935 P.2d 1272 (1997)..... | 3 |
| <i>State ex rel. Collier v. Yelle</i> , 9 Wn.2d 317, 115 P.2d 373 (1941)..... | 1, 4 |
| <i>Washington Economic Development Finance Authority v. Grimm</i> , 119 Wn.2d 738, 837 P.2d 606 (1992)..... | 3 |
| <i>Washington State Highway Commission v. Pacific Northwest Bell Telephone Co.</i> , 59 Wn.2d 216, 367 P.2d 605 (1961) | 2 |

Other Jurisdictions

| | |
|---|---|
| <i>Flowers v. Lavaca County Appraisal District</i> , 766 S.W.2d 825 (1989)..... | 5 |
|---|---|

Constitutions

| | |
|--------------------------------------|---------------|
| WASH. CONST. art. II, § 28(10) | 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 |
|--------------------------------------|---------------|

Statutes

| | |
|--------------------|---------|
| RCW 7.70.150 | 1, 4, 5 |
|--------------------|---------|

063800.000039/202578
